AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ESTABLISH A PARKING METER ZONE ON CERTAIN STREETS (Griggs Street)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That pursuant to Section 23-231, entitled "Authority to Establish Parking Meters Zones," of Article XVII, entitled "Parking Meters," of the Urbana Local Traffic Ordinance, as amended, the Mayor be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to establish a parking meter zone upon the following portion of such street:

Street From To Side of Street

Griggs Street Race Street Boneyard Creek Bridge

Section 2. All ordinances, resolutions, motions, or parts thereof, in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are, to the extent of such conflict, hereby repealed.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall not be construed to affect any suit or proceeding pending in any court, or any rights acquired, or a liability incurred, or any cause or causes of action acquired or existing prior to the effective date of this Ordinance; nor shall any right or remedy of any character be lost, impaired, or affected by this Ordinance.

Section 4 . The City Clerk	is directed to publish this Ordinance in
pamphlet form by authority of the	e corporate authorities, and this Ordinance
shall be in full force and effect	from and after its passage and publication
in accordance with Section 1-2-4	of the Illinois Municipal Code.
PASSED by the City Council this _	, day of,,
AYES:	
AILS.	
NAYS:	
ABSTAINS:	
	Phyllis D. Clark, City Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this	, day of,,
	Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION IN PAMPHLET FORM

I, Phyllis D. Clark, certify that I am the d	duly elected and acting
Municipal Clerk of the City of Urbana, Champaign C	County, Illinois.
I certify that on theday of authorities of the City of Urbana passed and appropriate, entitled "AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAY METER ZONE ON CERTAIN STREETS (Griggs Street)," whethat it should be published in pamphlet form.	oved Ordinance No. OR TO ESTABLISH A PARKING
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. copy of such Ordinance was posted in the Urbana Cithe day of , least ten (10) days thereafter. Copies of such Orfor public inspection upon request at the Office of	ty Building commencing on, and continuing for at dinance were also available
DATED at Urbana, Illinois, this	day of,
SEAL	
	CITY CLERK



PROPOSED METERED ZONE - GRIGGS STREET

From Race Street to Boneyard Creek Bridge South side of Griggs Street



